
Sunday, September 15, 2013Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com 73F Clear 64%H 6mphESE

5K Off :7:34 am
Perfect Prediction Jackpot(0.01 sec) $500.00 Carried Over to Next Month.

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH5K [Lap]
1 30 761   Shiva Gorthi (M43) 18 M40-44     39:32.451 12:43.639:30 2.4511.2 19:43 19:49 +7

2 2 641   Alex Veguilla (M45) 2 M45-49     21:56.171 7:03.622:00 3.830.0 10:38 11:18 +41

3 21 631   Laurie Anne Hohman (F42) 8 F40-44     30:48.184 9:54.931:00 11.828.4 15:20 15:29 +9

4 10 366   Kaisa Peltonen (F42) 4 F40-44     26:42.139 8:35.726:30 12.146.6 13:08 13:34 +26

5 4 008   David Mask (M61) 4 M60-64     24:41.889 7:57.024:55 13.110.5 12:10 12:32 +23

6 6 040   Kim Andres (F60) 2 F60-64     25:43.788 8:16.926:00 16.216.5

7 1 167   Ian Maung (M46) 1 M45-49     19:42.448 6:20.620:00 17.553.0  9:47  9:55 +8

8 25 101   Changlan Zhang (F33) 10 F30-34     32:39.539 10:30.733:00 20.464.0 15:33 17:06 +93

9 14 003   Ruben Saguil (M48) 8 M45-49     23:06.893 7:26.422:41 25.895:09.4 11:28 11:39 +10

10 23 109   Timothy Eaton (M57) 14 M55-59     31:20.737 10:05.432:00 39.269.0 15:32 15:48 +16

11 5 073   Eeva Toiviainen (F40) 1 F40-44     25:35.397 8:14.226:17 41.605.3 12:54 12:41 -13

12 20 106   Maxx Pomm (M64) 13 M60-64     30:18.255 9:45.231:00 41.744.4 14:54 15:24 +30

13 26 131   Charles Key (M81) 16 M80-99     34:11.793 11:00.433:30 41.790.8 16:34 17:38 +65

14 8 262   Jennifer Johnson (F51) 3 F50-54     25:56.104 8:20.926:40 43.907.7 13:15 12:41 -34

15 22 887   Esmeralda Mejico (F45) 9 F45-49     31:15.999 10:03.832:00 44.009.5 15:41 15:35 -5

16 3 193   Julio Lopez (M57) 3 M55-59     23:47.160 7:39.423:00 47.160.0 11:58 11:49 -8

17 7 170   Dierk Hohman (M43) 5 M40-44     25:42.486 8:16.526:30 47.518.4 13:16 12:26 -50

18 32 065   Susan Schafer (F48) 14 F45-49     38:46.362 12:28.837:56 50.364:50.4 18:11 20:35 +144

19 16 097   Nathan Bruser (M42) 10 M40-44     26:16.045 8:27.325:25 51.052:11.3 13:10 13:06 -5

20 17 316   Blake Bruser (F4) 7 F01-09     26:16.255 8:27.325:11 65.262:11.1 13:11 13:06 -5

21 15 380   Gabor Toth (M33) 9 M30-34     28:20.963 9:07.527:15 65.964.3 13:53 14:28 +36

22 31 024   Carol Creech (F62) 13 F60-64     40:08.858 12:55.338:48 80.865.3 19:11 20:58 +107

23 27 252   Michael Johnson (M61) 17 M60-64     36:29.315 11:44.735:00 89.328.7 18:33 17:56 -37

24 29 107   Jessica Linkert (F31) 12 F30-34     37:31.008 12:04.536:00 91.016.6 18:15 19:16 +62

25 11 198   Yanira Lopez (F50) 5 F50-54     26:53.227 8:39.228:35 101.772.7 13:27 13:26 +0

26 33 112   Marietta Kovacs (F50) 15 F50-54     51:42.108 16:38.550:00 102.1114.4 25:47 25:55 +8

27 19 020   Ronald Hamilton (M54) 12 M50-54     28:43.653 9:14.827:00 103.6510.0 14:35 14:09 -26

28 18 283   Ruben Reyes (M57) 11 M55-59     28:23.071 9:08.226:11 132.077.1 14:09 14:14 +6

29 28 110   Sue Gardner (F35) 11 F35-39     37:29.351 12:04.035:00 149.356.2 18:14 19:15 +60

30 12 331   Laura Keckhut (F39) 6 F35-39     26:44.810 8:36.529:29 164.1912.7 13:34 13:11 -22

31 24 321   Jason Graham (M33) 15 M30-34     31:58.177 10:17.429:00 178.185.9 15:32 16:26 +53

32 13 186   Conrad Butler (M27) 7 M25-29     27:50.032 8:57.531:00 189.9717.0 14:01 13:49 -12

33 9 175   Luis Mares (M38) 6 M35-39     26:31.770 8:32.330:00 208.2315.5 14:05 12:27 -99

17 16 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]
1 167 Ian Maung (M46) 1 M45-49 Coppell     19:42.448 6:20.6   19:45.4183.0  9:47  9:55 +8 17.55 72.5%

2 641 Alex Veguilla (M45) 2 M45-49 Carrollton     21:56.171 7:03.6   21:56.1710.0 10:38 11:18 +41 3.83 64.6%

3 193 Julio Lopez (M57) 3 M55-59 Farmers Branch     23:47.160 7:39.4   23:47.1600.0 11:58 11:49 -8 47.16 65.7%

4 008 David Mask (M61) 4 M60-64 Lewisville     24:41.889 7:57.0   24:42.4000.5 12:10 12:32 +23 13.11 65.5%

5 073 Eeva Toiviainen (F40) 1 F40-44 Flower Mound     25:35.397 8:14.2   25:40.7285.3 12:54 12:41 -13 41.60 59.9%

6 040 Kim Andres (F60) 2 F60-64 Irving     25:43.788 8:16.9   25:50.2876.5 16.21 75.1%

7 170 Dierk Hohman (M43) 5 M40-44 Coppell     25:42.486 8:16.5   25:50.8988.4 13:16 12:26 -50 47.51 54.3%

8 262 Jennifer Johnson (F51) 3 F50-54 Coppell     25:56.104 8:20.9   26:03.8007.7 13:15 12:41 -34 43.90 66.1%

9 175 Luis Mares (M38) 6 M35-39 Dallas     26:31.770 8:32.3   26:47.26315.5 14:05 12:27 -99 208.23 50.7%

10 366 Kaisa Peltonen (F42) 4 F40-44 Coppell     26:42.139 8:35.7   26:48.7556.6 13:08 13:34 +26 12.14 58.3%

11 198 Yanira Lopez (F50) 5 F50-54 Farmers Branch     26:53.227 8:39.2   26:55.9392.7 13:27 13:26 +0 101.77 62.9%

12 331 Laura Keckhut (F39) 6 F35-39 Fort Worth     26:44.810 8:36.5   26:57.52112.7 13:34 13:11 -22 164.19 57.0%

13 186 Conrad Butler (M27) 7 M25-29 Fort Worth     27:50.032 8:57.5   28:07.05617.0 14:01 13:49 -12 189.97 46.3%

14 003 Ruben Saguil (M48) 8 M45-49 Carrollton     23:06.893 7:26.4   28:16.2935:09.4 11:28 11:39 +10 25.89 62.8%

15 380 Gabor Toth (M33) 9 M30-34 Irving     28:20.963 9:07.5   28:25.2594.3 13:53 14:28 +36 65.96 46.0%

16 097 Nathan Bruser (M42) 10 M40-44 Coppell     26:16.045 8:27.3   28:27.3322:11.3 13:10 13:06 -5 51.05 52.7%

17 316 Blake Bruser (F4) 7 F01-09 Coppell     26:16.255 8:27.3   28:27.3372:11.1 13:11 13:06 -5 65.26

18 283 Ruben Reyes (M57) 11 M55-59 Carrollton     28:23.071 9:08.2   28:30.2077.1 14:09 14:14 +6 132.07 55.1%

19 020 Ronald Hamilton (M54) 12 M50-54 The Colony     28:43.653 9:14.8   28:53.66010.0 14:35 14:09 -26 103.65 53.0%

20 106 Maxx Pomm (M64) 13 M60-64 Dallas     30:18.255 9:45.2   30:22.6664.4 14:54 15:24 +30 41.74 54.8%

21 631 Laurie Anne Hohman (F42) 8 F40-44 Coppell     30:48.184 9:54.9   30:56.5648.4 15:20 15:29 +9 11.82 50.5%

22 887 Esmeralda Mejico (F45) 9 F45-49 Shady Shores     31:15.999 10:03.8   31:25.4579.5 15:41 15:35 -5 44.00 51.1%

23 109 Timothy Eaton (M57) 14 M55-59 Corinth     31:20.737 10:05.4   31:29.7469.0 15:32 15:48 +16 39.26 49.9%

24 321 Jason Graham (M33) 15 M30-34 Carrollton     31:58.177 10:17.4   32:04.1235.9 15:32 16:26 +53 178.18 40.8%

25 101 Changlan Zhang (F33) 10 F30-34 McKinney     32:39.539 10:30.7   32:43.5134.0 15:33 17:06 +93 20.46 45.5%

26 131 Charles Key (M81) 16 M80-99 Dallas     34:11.793 11:00.4   34:12.6400.8 16:34 17:38 +65 41.79 63.0%

27 252 Michael Johnson (M61) 17 M60-64 Coppell     36:29.315 11:44.7   36:38.0628.7 18:33 17:56 -37 89.32 44.3%

28 110 Sue Gardner (F35) 11 F35-39 Carrollton     37:29.351 12:04.0   37:35.5916.2 18:14 19:15 +60 149.35 39.9%

29 107 Jessica Linkert (F31) 12 F30-34 Farmers Branch     37:31.008 12:04.5   37:37.6216.6 18:15 19:16 +62 91.01 39.5%

30 761 Shiva Gorthi (M43) 18 M40-44 Coppell     39:32.451 12:43.6   39:43.61511.2 19:43 19:49 +7 2.45 35.3%

31 024 Carol Creech (F62) 13 F60-64 Plano     40:08.858 12:55.3   40:14.2015.3 19:11 20:58 +107 80.86 49.6%

32 065 Susan Schafer (F48) 14 F45-49 Richardson     38:46.362 12:28.8   43:36.7614:50.4 18:11 20:35 +144 50.36 42.6%

33 112 Marietta Kovacs (F50) 15 F50-54 Coppell     51:42.108 16:38.5   51:56.49214.4 25:47 25:55 +8 102.11 32.7%

Average Finish Time: 30:05 Average Age Grade: 53.4%19 Positive Split 13 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


